
AAU Yakima River Basin Summer League “2001”
3rd Grade Boys

Yakima Valley, Washington
Final Standings/Results

Final Place Team Name Win Loss
1 4 Granger Raptors 7 1
2 2 Grandview Raptors 6 2
3 5 Zillah Jammers 4 4
4 1 East Valley Bulls 3 5
5 3 Wapato “The Rock” 0 8

Week One
Mon, June 4 2 Grandview Dragons 26 5 Zillah Jammers 14
Mon, June 4 4 Granger Raptors 34 3 Wapato “The Rock” 17
Wed, June 6 1 East Valley Bulls 18 3 Wapato “The Rock” 10
Wed, June 6 2 Grandview Dragons 27 4 Granger Raptors 25
Thu, June 7 1 East Valley Bulls 20 5 Zillah Jammers 14

Week Two
Tue, June 12 5 Zillah Jammers 29 3 Wapato “The Rock” 12
Tue, June 12 4 Granger Raptors 24 1 East Valley Bulls 12
Wed, June 13 2 Grandview Dragons 16 1 East Valley Bulls 14
Thu, June 14 2 Grandview Dragons 26 3 Wapato “The Rock” 2
Thu, June 14 4 Granger Raptors 36 5 Zillah Jammers 17

Week Three
Mon, June 18 5 Zillah Jammers 16 2 Grandview Dragons 12
Mon, June 18 4 Granger Raptors 34 3 Wapato “The Rock” 15
Tue, June 19 1 East Valley Bulls 28 3 Wapato “The Rock” 11
Wed, June 20 4 Granger Raptors 25 2 Grandview Dragons 21
Thur June 21 5 Zillah Jammers 21 1 East Valley Bulls 14

Week Four
Mon, June 25 5 Zillah Jammers 42 3 Wapato “The Rock” 5
Mon, June 25 2 Grandview Dragons 24 1 East Valley Bulls 20
Wed, June 27 4 Granger Raptors 23 1 East Valley Bulls 16
Thu, June 28 2 Grandview Dragons 29 3 Wapato “The Rock” 6
Thu, June 28 4 Granger Raptors 22 5 Zillah Jammers 19

Championship Team:
GRANGER RAPTORS
Coach: ZAPIEN, BOBBY
Players: MITCHELL ZAPIEN, ANDREW REDDOUT, ROBERT BERMUDEZ, HUNTER CURFMAN, DANIEL NIELSON, BRANDON
OSWALT, ANDY ALDACO, MIKEY ZAPIEN, JORDAN KING

2nd Place Team:
GRANDVIEW DRAGONS
Coach: MOTTICE, RICHARD
Players: TYRONE GEORGE, SAYRE LEYENDEKKER, TRENT MOTTICE, ADRIAN REYES, JACOB RINEHART, RYAN
RODRIGUEZ, TAZ RODRIGUEZ, CHRISTIAN SCHRANK, ANTONIO VELA, DOMINIC GARZA

3rd Place Team:
ZILLAH JAMMERS
Coach: JEFF BURNS
Players: JOSEPH BURNS, CARSON BOUNDS, CAMERON STAFFORD, KENNETH STICE, JARED ZIEGLER, TY PURDY, JOSPEH
JENSEN, ELVIS RUVALCABA, JALEN TACKETT, RODNEY TREECE, KYLE KLUEVER

4th Place Team:
EAST VALLEY BULLS
Coach: CRAIG WARD
Players: HUNTER BURKS, RILEY SHINTAFFER, BRANDON WARD, DAVID SHARP, KYLE LEE, BEN MARKLEY, JOHN OLSON

5th Place Team:
WAPATO "THE ROCK"
Coach: BILL HARRIS
Players: CLIFTON SMISCON, MIGUEL MANDAC, WESLEY WILLIAMS, ANTHONY MALDONADO, CODY NICKOLOFF, PHILIP
LEWIS, GABRIEL ARAMBUL


